502666610 02/05/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2713218

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Execution Date
Z	ZOOWM OY	02/01/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TILLMAN WRIGHT, PLLC		
Street Address:	11325 N. COMMUNITY HOUSE ROAD SUITE 250		
City:	CHARLOTTE		
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	28277		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14020858
Application Number:	13842627
Application Number:	61875596
Application Number:	61875620
Application Number:	61894892

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)248-5100
Email: uspto@ti-law.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: TILLMAN WRIGHT, PLLC

Address Line 1: PO BOX 49309

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28277

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2050 CDT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHAD D. TILLMAN

PATENT REEL: 032141 FRAME: 0034

Signature:	/CHAD D. TILLMAN/
Date:	02/04/2014
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment-Zoowm-TW#page1.tif source=Assignment-Zoowm-TW#page2.tif source=Assignment-Zoowm-TW#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 032141 FRAME: 0035

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION RIGHTS

WHEREAS,

ZOOWM OY Tampellan esplanadi 9 A 76 Tampere 33100 Finland

(hereinafter "ZOOWM") is the current owner of all rights, title and interests in the patent applications identified in the attached Schedule (each hereinafter "Patent Property"), and in the inventions and code disclosed therein (each hereinafter an "Invention");

WHEREAS, Tillman Wright, PLLC formerly represented ZOOWM and withdrew such representation on December 31, 2013;

WHEREAS, ZOOWM has an outstanding balance with Tillman Wright, PLLC of US\$19,516.23, incurred in connection with the preparation and filing of patent applications of the Patent Properties;

WHEREAS, ZOOWM is winding-up its affairs and closing down its business, and desires to dispose of the Patent Properties and Inventions;

WHEREAS, ZOOWM has offered without solicitation all of the aforementioned rights, title and interests to Tillman Wright, PLLC for the losses incurred by Tillman Wright, PLLC in ZOOWM's inability to pay the outstanding balance:

WHEREAS, ZOOWM and Tillman Wright, PLLC have agreed to set a fair market value of the Patent Properties at US\$500; and

WHEREAS; Tillman Wright, PLLC desires to accept ZOOWM's offer in exchange for reducing the outstanding balance owed by US\$500;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of a an reduction in ZOOWM's outstanding balance owed to Tillman Wright, PLLC by an amount equal to Five Hundred U.S. Dollars (US\$500) that is effective as of the date below, ZOOWM hereby quitclaims, sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto Tillman Wright, PLLC any and all past, present and future right, title, and interest in, to and under:

- The Inventions;
- The right and authorization to file any application for any one or more of the Inventions;
- Any and all applications for patent for any of the Inventions that may be or have been filed in any and all countries, including the Patent Property;
- Any and all patents that may be or have been obtained for any of the Inventions in any and all countries:
- Any reissue, reexamination, extension, renewal, substitution, conversion, confirmation, division, continuation, nonprovisional, provisional, continuation-in-part and the like of any of the foregoing;
- Any application claiming priority to any of the foregoing;
- Any application from which any of the foregoing claims priority; and
- Any past or present right or cause of action arising with respect to any of the foregoing, including any right to sue for patent infringement, and any copyright in any embodiment of an Invention and any derivative right thereof,

1 of 2

(hereinafter collectively "Invention Rights").

H

/*
DATEN

FURTHERMORE,

Effective with respect to each Invention at least as early as the time of conception of each such Invention, ZOOWM hereby authorizes and empowers Tillman Wright, PLLC to invoke and claim for any application or patent included within the Invention Rights the benefit of any rights to which ZOOWM might be entitled under international law or under the laws of any particular country, and to invoke and claim such rights without further written or oral authorization from ZOOWM.

ZOOWM hereby consents and agrees that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file, or like document that may be required in any particular country for any purpose and, more particularly, in proof of the right of Tillman Wright, PLLC to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority and the right to file for patent.

ZOOWM covenants and agrees that this Assignment and all the terms thereof shall inure to the benefit of the successors, assigns, legal representatives, and nominees of Tillman Wright, PLLC, without further written or oral authorization from ZOOWM; and ZOOWM acknowledges and agrees that this Assignment will be recorded with the USPTO and will be available for public inspection.

This Assignment is governed by and shall be construed in accordance with the laws of North Carolina.

This the	day of February, 201	4
	ZOOWM OY	(Assignor)
Вуг	· 12	(Signature)
	Jussi Lahdenniemi	(Printed Name)
	Vice-member of the board	(Representative Title)

<u>Priority Parent</u> <u>Priority Child</u>	14020838	13842627			
	SYSTEM AND MIETHOD FOR COOPERATIVE SHARING OF RESOURCES OF AN ENVIRONMENT	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR COOPERATIVE SHARING OF RESOURCES OF AN ENVIRONMENT	USER INTERACTION WITH DESKTOP ENVIRONMENT	USER INTERACTION WITH DESKTOP ENVIRONMENT AND CODE	USER INTERACTION WITH COMPUTER DEVICE ENVIRONMENT AND CODE
alling bate	3/15/2013	9/8/2013	9/9/2013	9/9/2013	10/23/2013
Serial No.	13842627	14020858	61875596	61875620	61894892
BocketMo	1203.001	1203.002	1203.003	1203.004	1203.005

RECORDED: 02/05/2014

PATENT

REEL: 032141 FRAME: 0038